
BetriebsbedingungenDE 

Empfohlene Vorlauftemperatur ≤ °65 C

≤ °90 C
1 bar

 5 bar
3 bar

Maximale Vorlauftemperatur 
kurzzeitig  
Min. Fließdruck  
Max. Fließdruck 
Empfohlener Betriebsdruck  

 16 barPrüfdruck   
 

Operating conditions GB

Recommended flow temperature   ≤ °65 C
Maximum flow temperature  
momentary ≤ °90 C
Minimum flow pressure 1 bar
Maximum flow pressure 5 bar
Recommended operating pressure   3 bar

 Test pressure    16 bar

Conditions d utilisation’FR 

Temp rature de l eau d alimentationé ’ ’   
recommand e é  ≤ °65 C
Temp rature maximale de l eaué ’   
d alimentation sur une courte dur e’ é   ≤ °90 C

1 bar
5 bar 

3 bar 

Pression minimale dynamique( ) 
Pression maximale dynamique( ) 
Pression de fonctionnement  
recommand e  é

 16 bar Pression de contrô le  

Montageanleitung
Installation instructions
Instructions de montage

vor der instal la tion der Armaturen muss mann 
Wasser rohr gut reinigen um der Schmutz und 
Ablagerungen zu vermeiden

avant l' instal la tion des vannes doit ê tre nettoyé 
tuyau d'eau de pui ts pour empêcher la sa le té et 
les débr is

Before ins ta ll ing the va lves, clean the water 
pipe thoroughly to avoid d ir t and deposi ts

 Achtung

 Attention

 GB  Notes

unit mm inch： （ ）

 DE  Technische Daten  FR  Caractér is tiques techniques GB  Technical data

 DE

 FR

2320200C 2320200
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G3 8/ "
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Cleaning instructions

Al l Finishes:Clean the f inish with mild soap and 
warm water.Wipe ent ire surface complete ly dry 
wi th c lean sof tclo th .Many cleaners may contain 
chemicals,such as ammonia,ch lorine,toi let cleaner
etc, which could adversely a ffect the finish and are 
not recommended for cleaning

Do not use abras ive cleaners or so lvents on faucets and 
fi tt ings.

Ev iter de frot ter le surfac e ou les composants avec 
les ob je ts pointus.

Rinc er le surface chro mé avec de l'eau 
savonneuse, ensuite ne ttoyer avec un chi ffon doux. 
Certains produ it s, tels que: eau ammoniacale, poudre
abrasi f etc, peuvent abîmer le sur face , sont à évi ter.

Inst ructions de net toyage

Reinigungsanweisungen

Al le Oberfläc hen Säubern Sie die Ober fläche mi t
eine r mi lden Seifenla uge und warmem Wasser
Trocknen Sie danach die gesa mte Oberf läche wieder
mit einem we ichen Lappen Viele Rein iger enth al ten
aggressive Chemikal ien wie Ammoniak Chloride
usw welche die Ober fläche schädigen könnten und
daher nicht zur Re in igung empfohlen werden
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Benutzen Sie keine Scheuermit tel oder Lösungsmit te l
auf Armaturen oder Anschl ssen

      
   ü .

Instal lationsprüfung

Stel len Sie sicher dass al le Muttern fest
angezogen sind und dass der Einstellhebel in der
Posi tion geschlossen ist

  ,     
        

 " " .

Öffnen Sie den Abfluss und den Hauptwasserhahn
Bei Leckagen reparieren Sie

      . 
   .

Véri fier s i tous les écrous sont serrés, et que le lev ier 
de commande est en posit ion fermé.

Ouvr ir le robinet d'arrê t et vérif ier l'étanchéité de 
l' instal lation. Cont rôler s' il y a des fui tes.

Véri fi cation de l' instal la tion

Ensure that al l coupling nuts are tight.Ensure that the
handle is in the off pos it ion.

Turn on the dra in and main water supply, and check 
for leaks. Repair as needed.

Instal la tion checkout
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1. les tuyaux f lexibles (9) par le caoutchouc lave - 
linge (4) et (3) en vertu de la base (1)
3. Insérer la t ige fi letée (2) sous le corps (1)
4.Visser les tuyaux souples (9) sous le corps (1)
5. Insérer la rondelle (5) et la rondelle SS304 (6)

 À travers la t ige fi letée (2)
6. Vissez l 'écrou hexagonal (7) sur le fi letage

 Tige (2) e t serrer.
7.Avissez ensu ite (7) avec les v is (8) pour fixer le

 Corps de robinet (1)

1.Screw flex ib le hoses(9) th rough the rubber 
washer(4) and base(3) under the body (1)
2.Screw threaded rod (2) under body (1)
3.Screw flex ib le hoses (10) under the body (1)
4. Insert washer (5) and SS304 washer (6)  
   through th readed rod (2)
5.Screw hexagonal lock nut (7) on to threaded 
   rod (2) and tigh ten.
6.Screw the nut (7) with screws (8)  to fix the 
   faucet body (1)

 GB

1.flex ible sch läuche (9) durch d ie 
gummiwaschmaschine (4) und basis (3 ) 
im rahmen der körper (1)
3. Gewindestange (2) unter Karosser ie (1)
4.Schrauben Sie ex ible Sch läuche (10) unte r
   dem Körper (1)
5.Die Unterlegsche ibe (5) und d ie 
   Unterlegsche ibe SS304 (6) Durch 
   Gewindestange (2)
6. Sechskant-Sicherungsmutter (7) auf 
   Gewinde aufschrauben (2) anz iehen und 
   festz iehen.
7.Schnecke (7) mit Schrauben (8) befestigen
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